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NATIONAL DAIRY PLAN

3715. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एव ंककसान कल्याण मतं्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that all States have not been covered under the National Dairy Plan (NDP) and only few proposals had been implemented under NDP; and

(b) if so, the total number of proposals implemented through State Governments under NDP during the last five years and the current year, State/ UT-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a) & (b) NDP-I is being implemented in 18 States which accounts for more than 90 percent of the country’s milk production. However, in terms of benefits accrued from the project, the coverage of

NDP-I is across the country. Under NDP-I, 342 project proposals have been approved till 30th

November 2015.

The State wise projects approved since commencement of the scheme from 2012-13 till 30th

November 2015 is annexed.


*********


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3715 for answer on

22.12.2015


State wise number of projects approved under NDP-I

State
No. of Approved Sub Projects

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 Total

Andhra Pradesh 8 0 2 3 13

Bihar 0 4 17 1 22

Chhattisgarh 0 0 0 2 2

Gujarat 17 12 9 6 44

Haryana 0 5 12 0 17

Jharkhand 0 0 0 2 2

Karnataka 12 6 7 5 30

Kerala 2 7 1 1 11

Madhya Pradesh 4 1 3 3 11

Maharashtra 10 13 8 4 35

Odisha 3 1 8 1 13

Punjab 8 2 8 2 20

Rajasthan 5 16 5 4 30

Tamil Nadu 2 0 12 2 16

Telangana 1 3 2 0 6

Uttar Pradesh 5 6 10 5 26

Uttarakhand 0 2 1 4 7

West Bengal 4 3 2 4 13

Centralised_ Import of Bulls 0 0 1 0 1

Sub Total 81 81 108 49 319

Project Management & Learning 4 6 8 5 23

Total 85 87 116 54 342

